

For Date: 09/01/2020 - Tuesday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
20-27967	0909	SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-770-AR		
Arrest: SIV, VENG		
Address: 8 HAMPTON TER EASTHAMPTON, MA		
Age: 39		
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A		
20-28001	1357	WARRANT
Location/Address: [SPR] SPRINGFIELD, MA - OSWEGO ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-772-AR		
Arrest: VELEZ-FIGUEROA, VICTOR A		
Address: 97 HITCHCOCK ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 29		
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001156		
20-28053	2222	ACCIDENT HIT & RUN
Location/Address: 855 MAIN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-773-AR		
Arrest: NOGUERA, LUCINDA		
Address: 20 ANNABELLE FEEDING HILLS, MA		
Age: 32		
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%		
LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 \$24(2) (a)		
Refer To Accident: 20-872-AC		

For Date: 09/02/2020 - Wednesday

20-28087	0900	M/V STOP
Location/Address: 328 ELM ST @ 67 FRANKLIN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-774-AR		
Arrest: RAMOS, JUAN C		
Address: WOLCOTT ST Apt. #5 HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 37		
Charges: UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$34J		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1623CR009612		
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 \$9		
FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH		
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT		
20-28125	1448	PAST SHOPLIFTERS IN
Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-775-AR		
Arrest: HOURIHAN, PATRICK JAMES		
Address: 9 S MEADOW RD EAST LONGMEADOW, MA		
Age: 31		
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A		
TRESPASS c266 \$120		
20-28134	1617	DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 40 FRANKLIN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-776-AR		
Arrest: CANINI, JOSEPH		
Address: HOMELESS SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 26		
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR001986		
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR001825		
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR002048		
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1843CR002184		

For Date: 09/03/2020 - Thursday

20-28222	0857	WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA		

Refer To Arrest: [20-778-AR](#)
 Arrest: REAL, RENE
 Address: 5351 SYLVANIA AVE NORTH PORT, FL
 Age: 39
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001702
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001703
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001704
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001705
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001862
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002558
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001701

20-28246 1105 WARRANT OF APPREHENSION
 Location/Address: 532 S SUMMER ST Apt. #3R
 Refer To Arrest: [20-779-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANCHEZ, ANGEL LUIS
 Address: 532 S SUMMER ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1479CR01009

20-28281 1334 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-780-AR](#)
 Arrest: DEJESUS, XAVIER
 Address: 19 MILTON ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2017CR000780

20-28334 2141 FOOT PURSUIT
 Location/Address: 82 CABOT ST @ 336 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-781-AR](#)
 Arrest: CARRION, DOMINGO
 Address: 45 ALGONQUIN ST Apt. #2FL SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
 MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
 SNOW/REC VEH - HELMET VIOLATION
 SNOW/REC VEH - PUBLIC WAY VIOL
 SNOW/REC VEH UNREGISTERED
 LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

Refer To Accident: [20-879-AC](#)

For Date: 09/04/2020 - Friday

20-28380 1424 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 141 CABOT ST @ 517 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-783-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANTIAGO-ZAYAS, JONATHAN
 Address: 40 SUFFOLK ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000654

20-28442 1933 WARRANT
 Location/Address: 139 SUFFOLK ST @ 141 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-784-AR](#)
 Arrest: FIGUEROA, SANDRO
 Address: 186 MEMORIAL DR Apt. #2L CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR001190

20-28448 2042 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 308 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-785-AR](#)
 Arrest: FELICIANO, TYESHA L
 Address: 5 BURTON ST Apt. #2 CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)

For Date: 09/05/2020 - Saturday

20-28521 1011 GUN CALL
Location/Address: 263 ELM ST Apt. #ALLEY
Refer To Arrest: [20-789-AR](#)
Arrest: LUCRET, ESTEBAN
Address: 26 HOWARD ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 49
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1998CR001249
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1962CR006027
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1717CR000780
WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1962CR005840

20-28527 1110 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: [HOY 2965] FAMILY DOLLAR - 223 SOUTH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-790-AR](#)
Arrest: STEIGER, LISA S
Address: 425 S ELM ST Apt. #4LT HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 52
Charges: A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

20-28536 1238 ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES
Location/Address: 91 SARGEANT ST @ 39 COMMERCIAL ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-791-AR](#)
Arrest: MARRERO, BEATRICE
Address: 697 UNION ST Apt. #1 SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 35
Charges: VCO-FAILING TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN
LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23
Refer To Accident: [20-886-AC](#)

20-28565 2016 ASSAULT
Location/Address: 284 SUFFOLK ST Apt. #1L
Refer To Arrest: [20-792-AR](#)
Arrest: ESCOBAR, DOMINIQUE
Address: 41 BRIERE DR CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 26
Charges: A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON, c265 §15A (c) (i)

For Date: 09/06/2020 - Sunday

20-28604 0148 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 200 CHESTNUT ST @ 103 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-794-AR](#)
Arrest: JONES, ROBERT O
Address: 95 CHAPIN ST CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 50
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

20-28616 0436 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
Location/Address: 1871 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 607 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-795-AR](#)
Arrest: VELEZ, RICARDO OCASIO
Address: 408 CAREW ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 61
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
BLOCKING INTERSECTION